Sigma II Profibus Module - NS500
39
JU
SP
-N
S5
00
In

I/O Connections
Indexer Ratings and Specifications
Indexer Selection/Ordering Information
Indexer Application Module Dimensions
40 - 41
42 - 45
46 - 47
48 - 49
50
51 - 55
75 - 82
Servomotor and Amplifier Ratings & Selections *
*Sigma II Servo System Product Catalog Supplement G-MI#99001x-Sigma II
40
Sigma II Profibus Module - NS500
JU
SP-N
S500
Indexer
The Sigma II Indexer is a compact, cost-effective solution for the needs of both the machine OEM
and the end user.  All servo loops and positioning functions are included in a self-contained servo
amplifier/indexer package.  Machine controller to servo axis interfacing simplifies to Profibus DP
communications and wiring.
Sigma II Profibus Communication
Control System Architecture
Profibus Protocol
• The Profibus DP  specification divides network
transmissions into three phases:
• Parameterization:  specifies  DP services.
• Configuration:  the master transfers application
setup files to each node.
• Data transfer:  cyclic data exchange
• Data transfer communication messages are suitable
for time-critical, control-oriented data.
• The Sigma II messages are eight bytes long,
embedded within the data unit of the Profibus  FDL
Frame Format.
Profibus  FDL Frame Overview
Profibus  FDL Frame Format
Where:
SD = Start Delimiter Data Link DA = Destination Address
SA = Source Address FC = Function Code
DATA_UNIT=Data Field Length  FCS  = Frame Check
ED    = End Diameter Sequence
CRC = Cyclic Redundancy Code
Using the Eight-Byte Data Field
• Sigma II with Profibus  accepts two types of
messages in the Data Unit Field  for positioning
applications:
• Move commands (monitor and control)
• Set/Read commands (setup and
troubleshooting)
Sigma II Move Commands
Command Message Format
Refer to the Profibus  Interface Unit User’s Manual
(SIE-C718-8) for a detailed description of the command
bits.
Using move command messages
• Initiate positioning or speed control moves
• Communicate positioning move variables
• Activate point tables of index moves
• Activate homing, alarm reset, emergency stop, feed
hold, and servo amplifier functions
• Example of Command Execution:
SGDH-
YASKAWA
I/O FIELDBUS Master Module
PLC or PC
Actual
Servo amplifier slave Inverter